## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 998 by Representative Ortego

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, line 22, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 23
- 3 and 24 in their entirety
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 2, line 27, after "Administration" and before "does" delete the comma ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 28, after "supplement," delete the remainder of the line and on page 3, delete
- 8 lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "it shall be returned to the
- 9 governing authority of the parish which requested approval of a bilingual supplement. The
- parish governing authority may only proceed with local adoption of the supplement as it was
- 11 <u>submitted to the United States Department of Transportation, Federal Highway</u>
- 12 Administration but shall not erect any bilingual sign on any state or federal highway within
- 13 the parish."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change "(6)" to "(5)"